
09/23/03 15:23 FAX 
@002 

A>3 APP NO tvvtxaaaigrs-o* 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Slmultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Wat erf I ood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPMnJection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positlve Production Response] 

[1] 

[21 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [AJ 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

DHC • CTB • PLC • PC Q OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

Pl Other: Specify 

NOTIFICATION. REQUIRED TO; - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] 

[B] • 

[C] • 

Pl 

IE] • 

m • 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management • Commit tisrwr «f Public Lands, Slats Land Oflfee 

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[41 CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the infonnation submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand thai no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: statement must be completed by an individual wtth managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Jerry W. Sherrell <^ JCAAM- U J , Nr3Aj l>V^>K. Production Clerk 9/23/2003 
Print or Type Name /^BiBnatufjf Title Dale 

jcrrys@mackcnerEycorp.com 
d-malj Address 
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District I 

niMfict n 
l M I « . M A W « M W i . W l W t l 

District HI 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Sl. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107A 
Revised June 10,2003 

IBB*.* nma»,!••*• Ft,NM ftTHI 

APPLICATION TYPE 
Singlo Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

APPLICATION POR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING Yes No 

Mack Energy Corporation 
Operator 

PO Box 960 Artesia. NM 88211-0960 

Coyote State _3i-

Addreii 

J-36-17S-31E .Mir 
Well No. Unii Lxnr̂ -Sccrjon-Towî p-Ran^ County 

QGRTD No O 13837 Pfoiwcv Code 30476 API No, 30-015-32583 Lease Type: Federal XX State Fee 

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE 
/ 

/ INTERMEDIATE 20NE LOWER ZONE 

Pool Name Jflaliamar GB—SA * 
/ 

Tamano Delaware ^ 
Pool Code 43329 97270 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Opeq̂Hole httsrvnD 4406-4517.3" 4601-4641' 

Method ofProduclion 
(Flswinc ar AnHtctal Lift) A r t i f i c i a l L i f t A r t i f i c i a l L i f t 
Bouomhole Pressure 
(How ricm»emv4UmMieeilMdirattbeite« 
PCTftmtMlnibllSMerzMttowithta l3U%ftfau 
d i p * a l A * MO ba&OUMl IN rikt HRtf IwM) N/A N/A 
Oil Gravity or Gas OTO 
(pepn An ar Ou BTU) 39 39 
Producing, Shut-in or 
New Zone Nev Zone 
Date and Oil/Oas/Water Rates or 
Last Production. 
(NwKfOTIW HJum-nnoBBwaicllauniigaiy. 
tnoeam Anil be mums « u d i rradyniuu. 
enbiHei Hd Mp|MrdA| Ai*.) 

Date: 9/21/2003 

Ratea:19/34/160 

Date: N/A 

Rates: N/A 

Date: 

Rates: 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 

Man coma or pm praeueiiM, MMM*R>C er 
BpMuunsfl win Be nmurwi] 

Oil Gas 

% % 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are att working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical In all cammtnglihi zones? 

If nor, have »U working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from an commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 
If this wen is on, or comrnunidzed with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: PC-1091 

Yea XX No_ 
Yes No 

Yes XX 

Yes 

No 

No XX 

Yes XX No_ 

Attachmeats: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve Tor each zone far at least one year. (If not available, auach emanation) 
For zones with no produerion history, estimated production rales and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty laterests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commmgling. 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pie-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the inuposcd Pro-Approved Pools wen provided notice of thia application. 
Bouomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify thai 

SIGNATURE 

TYPE OR PRIST NAME Jerry W. Sher re l l 

information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

L i J . ^ N t M a M TITLE Production Clerk DATE 9/23/2003 

.TELEPHONENO. („503 _L748-X288 

E-MAIL ADORESS , J erryg@mackenar»;yc:orp. com 



09/23/03 15:23 FAX £1004 

P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (505) 748-1288 
F» (505) 746-9539 

September 23, 20032 

Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: WlllJones 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Downhole Commingling, and measurement of 
Hydrocarbon Production for: 
Coyote Stale #3Y 
Section 36, T17S.R31E 
Eddy Couniy. New Mexico 

Mack Energy Corporation as operator of the aforementioned well respectfully requests administrative 
approval for downhole commingling and measurement of production. 

Mack Energy proposes to commingle Maljamar-.Grayburg-San Andres and Tamano Delaware production 
tn the Coyote Sum #3Y, API 30-0J5-32583(State of NM Lease V-6248). Production of both pools will be 
measured at the Coyote State Tank Battery, under surface commingling order PC-J 091. We will condua 
well tests to determine production. This lease has common interest in both pools. 

Mack Energy has made notification to all parties owning an interest in this lease, including the oil 
purchaser, of the intent to commingle. Attached, w> pari of this application iv a copy of thu sundry notice iv 
the OCD Artesia office. 

Mack Energy Corporation is respectfully requesting administrative approval of this application to 
downhole commingle. Should you require any additional information concerning this application, please 
call Jerry W. Sherrell at the above number. Thank you for your consideration of this request. 

jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
lerrvs(3>mackenerscvcoT'p. com. 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 
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P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (505) 748-1288 
Fa* (505) 746-9539 

September 23. 2003 

Mr. Pete Martinez 
State Land Office 
P.O. Box 1148 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 

Re: Application for Coyote State #3YDownhole Commingling 

Dear Mr. Martinez: 
Enclosed is a copy of ow application and our check #7984 in the amount ofS30.00. 
Mack Energy Corp. is requesting approval to Downhole Commingle the Tamano San 
Andres and the Maljamar; Grayburg-San Andres pool in Coyote State #37, Lease V-6248, 
Sec. 36 Tl 7S R31E Eddy County. 

Please process the application at your earliest convenience. Should you have any 
questions, please call me at the above number. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
ietrvs^fnackeneravcorp. com 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



09/23/03 15:24 FAX 
Hooe 

i S T R I C T 1 
pa. a.. IHO, a>k*a, MM aazoi-iasa 

D I S T R I C T II 

F O. D ' w DD, U I M > . KM O M M - f l» 

DISTRICT III 
I OOO Ei« Br.«o» Rd.. AiVre. Mat 67410 
DISTRICT IV 
p o Den loss. &tNT* rr. H.M. fl7BO<-*0e« 

S Lat ft of New Mexico 
Cnirgr, aUa<rata and Natural Rcieurc" bepmrtm^ol 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p.o. Box zoea 

Santa >"e. New Mexico B7504-2088 

Forre C-102 
p<rna*d FcbruAfJ 10. IBB* 

Euber.il ts Appropriate District Orris* 
Sule traaa 4 Copies 

Taa Leant - 3 Conic* 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT O AMENDED REPORT 
API Number Peal Code Pool Name 

43329 Maljamar GB SA 
Property Cods Property Name Hall Number 

30476 COYOTE STATE 
rtCJUD No. Operator Name 

013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 3B34" 

Surface Location 
UL sr lei No. 

1 

Section 

36 
Tonabip 

17-S 

Rango 

31-E 

Lot Idn Fast m m Lhe 

1550 

North/South line 

SOUTH 

Feel from tba 

840 

fed/Weel hoe 

EAST 

Count; 

EDDY 

Bottom Hale Location If Different From Surface 
UL or tot No Section Township Range Lot Idn Pest from tbe Nortb/Soutb line PeeL from tne East/Veal line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

Joist «r In/ill J Cobflolidation Code Order Ko. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDABD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

•840 ' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

1 hcrrey certify Hit lAa tn/ormaiiert 
esntotfud tomn u hvi ons* eo^pUu te tAm 
batl of rrvyjn^imdffm amd Mytf. 

Signature 

C r i s s a D, C a r t e r 
Printed Name 

Production Analys t 
Title 

1/14/2003 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

t hrritry osrltA/ Ciol <A* will location >Heun 
e» pioi wai plelloe! from fuld no tec of 
actual malm by m* er wider my 

Juparvtsen, and inAt tHm tonne <W dn*1 
eapv'ect to "14 aesr of my bebtf 

DECEMBER 6. 2002 
Dale Su(5»**ia';''T l , l ,U!, LA 
si«»^r»^;,&«ai ,pt-,o . \ 

Cert i f icate No. .KONALJ) l . tlDSUN 3210 
' r • '. GAJir E1DSON 12441 
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.STRICT I 
r 0. F«™ Ifl AO. Bebfea. MU 103.1-1000 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Driver Db. u l n i , KM •B2U-07IS 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Ria B'a>M Rd , M l u , XK 07110 

DISTRICT IV 
P 0 » M 2001. S*HT* PT. N.U. B7&ii- ioaa 

Slate of New Mexico 
\ 

EDftrtr. Ka»er»Je and Pilar*! DepertraeoA 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P,0. Box 2088 

Santa Fc . New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-108 
Reread February 10. P3D4 

Submit 1.0 Appropriate Diatricl Office 
Slate Uene - A Copten 

Fee Lceer — 3 Copiire 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDED REPORT 
API Number Pool Code Pool N»ioe 

97270 Tamano Delaware 
Properly Code Wall Number 

30476 COYOTE STATE 3 V 
OCWo No. Operator Nfcdke 

013837 MACK ENERGY CORPORATION t 3834' 
Surface Location 

Ut er lol Ne. 

1 
SacUoo 

36 17-S 
fUngK 

31-E 
Lot. Idn Feet tram Lie 

1 650 
North/South lme 

SOUTH 
Feet frois LAB 

840 
Eaal/Veat line 

EAST , 
{ 

Couuiy 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lol No. Section Ta-nahip flaagc Ut Ha Fe«t /rem Lbe NorUj/SauLh lid* Fact TtoW Lha | Esal/WeaL Une County 

Dedicates Acres 

40 

Joint or loXlll Conaolldauon Code Order VB. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL AU INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

• 840 ' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

J turrr&y certify the ttS* vrt/nr^wuuxMi 

Sifnaturc 

Crissa D. Carter 
Printed Name 

Production Analyst 
TiUe 

1/14/2003 
Hole 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

f tvmtry ewrtify Lh*t ih* w«U tetatutn tKows 
an *Avjr pia( was pl»U*d j+am. j\Mid. uiti 9/ 
•cliaal i w u i y i ftOatf* bv r*M or v,ndmr riy 

*\ipmi>vi»»«v «fii that I htt dflm< Vj iruc arid 

»arr#ct id tk* bm£< of fAfc b«M/ 

DECEMBER 6. 2002 
Dale. 5t»»*l««; "T^n. 
s 
Pl 

ale 5t«5»^'oj £ "'"i.,, 

Cerlifid»l« V B . BONfcLD ,J.."£ID90H SWB 
• CAKY BtosoN tsett 
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Submit 3 Copiea 
io Appropriate 
Diitrier Office 

DIS' 
P.O. Box 1980,1 lobbs NM MS240 

DISIEICXll 

fill South Firet, Artesia, K M 88210 

DISTRICT!! ! 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe , New Mexico S7505 

Porm C-103 
Reviied 1-1-89 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE Tins FORM FOR. PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUO BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS). 

WELL API NO. 

30-015-32583 
5. Indicate Typo of Luase _ 

STATE FEB O 
6. State Oil Sc Oaa I-rajo Mo, 

V-6248 

wmmMmmmm 1 1 1 

1. Type Of Well: 

wgrr. * a l 
OAS 
WBT-l OTHER 

7, LeatHt Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Coyote State 
2. Name nr Operator 

Mack Energy Corporation 
8. won No. 

3Y 
3. Address of Operator 
P.O. Box 960, Artesia, NM 88211-0960 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter , 

5eetion 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Maljamar GB SA/Tainano Delaware 

1650 , Feet From Tho . South 

36 Townahip 17S Range 

Line and _ 

31E 

840 Feet From The . East Lino 

NMPM Eddy County 
110. Elevarion (Sbo* whether DP, RKB, RT, CR, etc) 

3834'OR 

PULL OR ALTER CASING Q 

OTHER: Downhole Commingle 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING Q 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. Q PLUG AND ABANDONMENT Q 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB Q 

OTHSR , d 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK Q P L U G A N D ABANDON f l 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANCE PLANS 

12, Describe Propoaed or Completed Operations (Cloarfy stal* nilparnnmt tibialis, and xt** pertinent rfaftu. Including **t.'.*arerf dot* stnnmii "ny proposed 
work) SBH R U L E 1103. 

Mack Energy Corporation as operator respectfully requests administrative approval for downhole commingling and measurement of 
production. IT is requested that downhole commingling of Maljamar GB SA and Tamano Delaware pools be approved for the following 
well: Coyote State #3 Y, Sec 36, T17S, R31E Stale of NM Lease V-6248 

A central rank battery will be located in the SE/4 NW/4, Sec. 36 Tl 7S R31E. Proper allocation for production will be measured at the 
battery, approval to surface commingle has been granted by Cornruinglmg Order PC-1091 - Mack Energy Corporation has made notification 
to all parties owning an interest in these leases, including the oil purchaser, of the intent to commingle. The interests in both pools on this 
lease are common. 

1 bersby cerb'Jy information above la true.aad eompleern du b»*i of My Knowledge and belief. 

Produclion Clerk „ .„ 9/23/2003 
SIONATUS.E 

ify ikai ihe Information above la true.aad eompteern the 

, TiTLe i I U U U H I U U i^ivia. OA.TS -

TypiteuiPunTMMiM Jerry W. Sherrell TBLBPHQNSNQ. f50j>7d8-i2gg 

rTM» anace for Slut" Una) 

APraoviD BV 

CONDITIONS Ot APPdOVAt, ir AWV: 

T i T t a DATE 


